

LEGAL BULLETIN nicolaus copernicus univeristy in toruń

Year 2022; item 265

Order No. 151

by the Rector of Nicolaus Copernicus University in Toruń

of 25 October 2022

amending Order No. 120 by the Rector of Nicolaus Copernicus University in Toruń of 29 April 2021 Rules of "Grants for European Grants" competition under the "Excellence Initiative – Research University" program.

Pursuant to § 52 section 3 of Resolution No. 37 by the NCU Senate of 16 April 2019 Statute of Nicolaus Copernicus University in Toruń (NCU Legal Bulletin of 2019, item 120 as amended), in relation to Order No. 225 by the NCU Rector of 16 November 2021 Organizational and management rules of "Excellence Initiative – Research University" program at Nicolaus Copernicus University in Toruń (NCU Legal Bulletin of 2021, item 374 as amended)

it is provided, as follows:

§ 1

In Order No. 120 by the NCU Rector of 29 April 2021, Rules of "Grants for European Grants" competition under the "Excellence Initiative – Research University" program" (NCU Legal Bulletin of 2021, item 180) § 5 section 4 is replaced by the following:

"4. Formal and substantive evaluation is carried out by the relevant Scientific Field Council, as declared by the Applicant in the application. The Council shall provide an evaluation within 30 days from the submission of a formally correct application."

§ 2

The Order comes into force on 25 October 2022.

RECTOR

Professor Andrzej Sokala, PhD